
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4326
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BORDER ROADS
Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of roads constructed by Border Roads Organisation (BRO) in the country during the last two years and in
the current year; 

(b) the amount sanctioned for each of the road projects; 

(c) the amount utilized for each of them, so far; 

(d) the present status of each project; and 

(e) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) to (e) : A statement is attached. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4326 FOR
ANSWER ON 6.12.2010 

Number of roads completed by Border Roads Organisation (BRO) during last two years and in the current year is as under: 

      2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
      (Up to Oct 2010)

General Staff (GS Roads)   14 10 2
MoRT&H roads (under Prime Minister Package) 1 2 -
China Study Group (CSG Roads)   3 2 1
Total      18 14 3

Details of funds allotted and expenditure incurred in respect of main packages during the last two years and current year 2010-11 are
furnished below: 

      (Rs. in crores)
Year   2008-09   2009-10  2010-11 (Up to Oct 2010)
  Allotted Expdr Allotted Expdr Allotted Expdr

ICBR#  329.87  327.21 573.01  569.36 959.37  433.24
SARDPNE4 379.52  375.97 395.15  387.40 433.00  135.20
PMRP  245.00  243.06 240.00  239.26 515.00  160.38
AP Package @ -  - 15.00  13.14 24.00  7.19

# -Indo China Border Roads 
$ -Special Accelerated Road Development Programme-North-East Region. 
-Prime Minister`s Reconstruction Programme. 
@ - Arunachal Pradesh Package. 

Present status of project is given as under: 

Roads  Total Scope (in Km) Completed (in Km) % age of progress



  Form- Surfa-  Form- Surfa-  Form- Surfa-
  ation cing  ation cing  ation cing

ICBR  3394 3394  2237 1614  66 48
SARDP-NE 1103.58 1103.58  438.97 385.56  40 36
PM Package 1124 1124  463.02 370.42  41 33
AP Package 812.00 812.00  4.34 3.60  0.53 0.44

Probable Date of Completion (PDCs) of the pending projects is furnished as under : 

S.No. Road  PDC

(i) ICBR  2015
(ii) SARDP - NE 2016
(iii) PM Package 2012
(iv) AP Package 2016
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